IES Bhandup KG

Kanjur Marg, Bhandup (East), Mumbai - 42.
Tel No.: 9324501942 Website: https://www.ies.edu/bhandupkg/

Programme for the month of September 2025

1. Dear parents,
Please note:-
+« Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthdays is not allowed.
+ KG children will have holiday on every Saturday & Month end days.

2. Project Display and Celebrations:
Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress Code
5.9.2025 Friday Teacher’s Day Uniform
22.9.2025 Monday Ghatsthapana Traditional
29.9.2025 Monday Bondla and Khirapat Traditional
Note:

e School will be working for half day on Friday, 5.9.2025 on occasion of
teacher’s day. Timings will be as follows:
Mini KG & JR KG: 10.30am to 12noon
SR KG: 1.30pm to 3.00pm

e Girls will present manglagauri performance on
Monday, 22.9. 2025, Ghatsthapana Day

e Bondla and Khirapat: On Monday, 29.9.2025, children to bring dry snacks
in the tiffin box for Khirapat

3. Special Days & Activities:

Date Day Activities

15.9.2025 to 19.9.2025 Monday to Friday Colour week

» 15.9.2025 Monday Red day

» 16.9.2025 Tuesday Blue day

» 17.9.2025 Wednesday Green day

» 18.9.2025 Thursday Yellow day

19.9.2025 Friday Black & White day

19.9.2025 Friday Sprout bhel

24.9.2025 Wednesday Fruit salad

Note: > On Friday, 19.9.2025 children to bring sprouts for sprout bhel activity.
(Tomato, chat masala and Onion will be provided by school)

>0n Wednesday, 24.9.2025 children to bring any one fruit in tiffin.

> One to One Parents Meet: Tuesday 30.9.2025.
Time slots and details will be shared later.

4. Holidays:

Date Day Occasion

30.9.2025 Tuesday Month-end

Soliciting your co-operation.

Mrs.Prajwala Kadam
Headmistress




